
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP A PRACTICE #1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS PARK - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JULY 29, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

TOYOTA  PRO MOTOCROSS NATIONALS AT THUNDER VALLEY

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  250.9861

29 A. Short  551.6282

15 T. Ferry  451.7573

118 D. Millsaps  252.0974

40 J. Hill  452.3105

94 K. Rookstool  452.4986

26 M. Byrne  252.7537

9 I. Tedesco  252.8678

56 S. Skinner  352.8979

42 P. Carpenter  452.94210

629 T. Boughten  252.96811

53 C. Siebler  253.09812

885 J. Mann Jr  353.11813

93 K. Summers  253.14514

801 J. Alessi  553.21715

597 M. Dougherty  353.36216

109 M. Boni  253.36717

74 C. Blose  353.37718

132 B. Laninovich  253.48319

27 N. Wey  253.57220

183 M. Blose  253.79721

73 A. Chatfield  253.89422

79 J. Sipes  253.90223

39 R. Clark  553.91224

68 K. Mace  353.95825

55 A. Balbi  253.97126

294 R. Grantom  253.98927

510 C. Udall  554.06028

37 J. Thomas  354.06929

105 S. Hamblin  254.07030

627 L. Lillie  354.15431

24 C. Summey  454.26432

873 J. Carpenter  354.35633

709 T. Bright  254.41234

84 C. Whitcraft  454.91135

902 C. Cooper  41:27.17236

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  131.7611

15 T. Ferry  231.9292

29 A. Short  332.2683

9 I. Tedesco  332.5694

105 S. Hamblin  432.5775

27 N. Wey  232.6786

118 D. Millsaps  432.6927

26 M. Byrne  332.7488

801 J. Alessi  232.9359

55 A. Balbi  432.95710

74 C. Blose  133.06311

40 J. Hill  433.07812

56 S. Skinner  333.07913

68 K. Mace  133.15714

132 B. Laninovich  133.18715

42 P. Carpenter  333.25716

93 K. Summers  533.26717

37 J. Thomas  333.34818

53 C. Siebler  233.43819

94 K. Rookstool  233.49420

183 M. Blose  233.51521

109 M. Boni  233.74922

24 C. Summey  233.78623

627 L. Lillie  133.84124

79 J. Sipes  133.86225

39 R. Clark  333.86326

73 A. Chatfield  233.90127

873 J. Carpenter  134.01328

597 M. Dougherty  334.03029

294 R. Grantom  334.12730

629 T. Boughten  434.15931

885 J. Mann Jr  134.16032

709 T. Bright  434.19633

902 C. Cooper  134.41034

510 C. Udall  234.42235

84 C. Whitcraft  434.57236

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  151.8951

29 A. Short  353.2302

118 D. Millsaps  453.7033

15 T. Ferry  253.7634

40 J. Hill  454.1065

26 M. Byrne  354.1146

9 I. Tedesco  354.1267

56 S. Skinner  354.2028

105 S. Hamblin  254.2139

93 K. Summers  554.33010

94 K. Rookstool  454.52211

801 J. Alessi  354.67812

42 P. Carpenter  354.81413

74 C. Blose  354.82714

183 M. Blose  154.93715

27 N. Wey  354.95716

902 C. Cooper  255.00817

132 B. Laninovich  255.07118

53 C. Siebler  255.09019

885 J. Mann Jr  455.27420

55 A. Balbi  255.36121

68 K. Mace  355.40922

627 L. Lillie  355.64123

39 R. Clark  355.66024

37 J. Thomas  355.69825

629 T. Boughten  555.71626

294 R. Grantom  355.71827

73 A. Chatfield  255.74028

24 C. Summey  455.75229

79 J. Sipes  355.76430

109 M. Boni  255.82831

510 C. Udall  155.88432

709 T. Bright  255.97533

873 J. Carpenter  356.06134

84 C. Whitcraft  456.24835

597 M. Dougherty  41:00.77436
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